Mild Steel
Product Catalogue
23mm
-
SP 14:1 English
Ø
Weight, kg
at

 clipped edge use FSFE or FSDB clips.
•  For diameters up to 600 mm.
Order example: RSAD-300-20.
•  Steel quality SS1312.
•  Flanged, with fixed flanges, type FSSA.
•  Base and top coat in RAL 7032 grey,
 50 microns.
•  Max. working temperature of the
 surface treatment is 80°C.
•  For assembly of duct and fittings
 with flanges use bolt, nut and flange
 gasket FSAZ.
Order example: RSFD-250-05.
Finish
•  Painted in RAL 7032.
•  Priming 50 μ,
 zinc content 70%.
PRODUCT CATALOGUE  – MILD STEEL 2-3 MM 2014
RSFE
Mild steel
T = 3 mm
RSAE
Mild steel
T = 3 mm
T
L
BSAD
Mild steel bend
T = 2 mm
T
L
= 2 mm
•  Steel quality SS1312.
•  Clipped edge.
•  Base and top coat in RAL 7032 grey,
 50 microns.
•  Max. working temperature of
 the surface treatment is 80°C.
•  For assembly of duct and fittings with
 clipped edge use FSFE or FSDB clips.
•  For diameters up to 600 mm.
Order example: RSAE-450-20.
•  Steel quality SS1312.
•  Flanged, with fixed flanges, type FSSA
•  Base and top coat in RAL 7032 grey,
 50 microns
•  Max. working temperature of
 the surface treatment is 80°C.
•  For assembly of duct and fittings
 with flanges use bolt, nut and flange
 gasket FSAZ.
Order example: RSFE-350-10.
•  Steel quality SS1312.
•  Strap Edge.
•  Base and top coat in RAL 7032 grey,
 50 microns.
•  Max. working temperature of
 the surface treatment is 80°C.
•  For assembly of duct and fittings with
 clipped edge use FSFE or FSDB clips.
•  For diameters up to 600 mm and
 bends in flanged design used.
•  The dimensions Ø 100-300 is
 pressed execution then segments built.
•  R (radius) = 1.5 x d (diameter).
Order example: BSAD-450-90.
Ø
Weight, kg
at
L=2000 mm
Weight, kg
at
L=1000 mm
Weight, kg
at
L=500 mm
  150 22,8 11,4 5,7
 160 24,4 12,2 6,1
 180 27,2 13,6 6,8
 200 30,4 15 7,6
 250 38 19 9,5
 300 45,6 22,8 11,4
 315 47,8 24 12
 350 53,2 26,6 13,3
 400 60,8 30,4 15,2
 450 68,4 34,2 17,1
 500 76 38 19
 550 83,6 41,8 20,9
 600 90,8 45,4 22,7
Ø
Weight, kg
at
L=2000 mm
Weight, kg
at
L=1000 mm
Weight, kg
at
L=500 mm
 150 23,9 11,9 5,9
 160 25,6 12,8 6,4
 180 28,5 14,2 7,1
 200 31,8 15,9 7,9
 250 39,7 19,8 9,9
 300 45,6 22,8 11,4
 315 47,4 23,7 11,9
 350 53,2 26,6 13,3
 400 60,8 30,4 15,2
 450 68,4 34,2 17,1
 500 76 38 19
 550 83,6 41,8 20,9
 600 90,8 45,4 22,7
 630 95,2 47,6 23,8
 650 98,4 49,2 24,6
 700 105,6 52,8 26,4
 750 113,2 56,6 28,3
 800 120,8 60,4 30,2
 850 128,4 64,2 32,1
 900 136 68 34
 950 143,6 71,8 35,9
 1000 151,2 75,6 37,8
Ø
mm
90°
kg
60°
kg
45°
kg
30°
kg
15°
kg
 100 1,2 0,9 0,6 0,4 0,2
 120 1,8 1,2 0,9 0,6 0,3
 125 2 1,3 1 0,7 0,4

 execution then segments built.
•  R (radius) = 1.5 x d (diameter).
Order example: BSFD-500-45.
•  Steel quality SS1312.
•  Loose flanges, type FSSA.
•  Base and top coat
 RAL 7032 grey, 50 microns.
•  Max. operating temperature
 for the finish is 80°C.
•  For assembly of duct and
 fittings with flanges use bolt,
 nut and flange gasket FSAZ
• Dimensions Ø 150-300 is
 pressed execution then
 segments built.
•  R (radius) = 1.5 x d (diameter).
Order example: BSFE-630-30.
• Steel quality SS1312.
•  Clipped edge.
•  Base and top coat
 RAL 7032 grey, 50 microns.
•  Max. operating temperature
 for the finish is 80°C.
•  For assembly of duct and
 fittings with clipped edge use
 FSFE or FSDB clips.
•  For the dimensions of 600 mm
 should pipes and bends in flanged
 design used.
•  The dimensions Ø 150-300 is
 pressed execution then segments built.
•  R (radius) = 1.5 x d (diameter).
PRODUCT CATALOGUE  – MILD STEEL 2-3 MM 2014
Flange FSAA/FSSA/FSSS   Dimensions in mm
Ø
pipe
d
D
flange
d1
flange
S
Thik-
ness
Hole
Ø
No. of
holes
Weight
kg
080 83 133 115 3 25 9 8 0,26
100 103 153 135 3 25 9 8 0,31
120 123 173 155 3 25 9 8 0,36
125 128 178 160 3 25 9 8 0,38
140 143 193 175 3 25 9 8 0,41
150 153 203 185 5 25 9 8 0,54
160 163 213 195 5 25 9 8 0,58
180 183 233 215 5 25 9 8 0,64
200 203 253 235 5 25 9 12 0,70
225 228 278 260 5 25 9 12 0,75
250 253 303 285 5 25 9 12 0,86
300 304 354 336 5 25 9 12 1,00
315 319 369 351 5 25 9 12 1,26
350 354 414 389 6 30 11 12 1,84
400 404 464 439 6 30 11 16 2,10
450 454 515 489 6 30 11 16 2,32
500 505 565 540 6 30 11 16 2,56
550 555 615 590 6 30 11 16 2,81
600 605 665 640 6 30 11 16 3,04
630 635 695 670 6 30 11 24 3,19
650 655 715 690 6 30 11 24 3,28
700 705 765 740 6 40 11 24 3,53
750 755 835 800 6 40 11 24 5,09
800 805 885 850 6 40 11 24 5,41
850 855 935 900 6 40 11 24 5,73
900 905 985 950 6 40 11 24 6,05
950 955 1035 1000 6 40 11 24 6,37
1000 1005 1085 1050 6 40 11 24 6,69
1250 1255 1335 1300 6 40 11 28 6,85
Galva-
nized
Part no. FSAA.
3.0 to 6.0 mm.
Flange 30015/30016   Dimensions in mm
Ø di DcD Dy